

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31980/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in WP No.
24334/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORPN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COMML.TAX OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.)
) Not Present
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let the case be listed within two
weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master