

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4707/2011

A.P.INDUSL.DEV.CORP.TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15591 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31801 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31905 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31913 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31971 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31980 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32026 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34494 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4710 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Ms. Y. Visamai Rao,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu,adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.20

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.4710/2011 notice addressed to respondent 2 through the City Civil Court, Hyderabad has been returned with endorsement "no such address/office in the given address". Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

In all other cases counsel for the respective petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 19.11.2012.

|
s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|