

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4707/2011

A.P.INDUSL.DEV.CORP.TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31801/2010 (With prayer for Prayer	for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 31905/2010 (With prayer for Prayer	for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 31913/2010 (With prayer for Prayer	for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 31980/2010 (With prayer for Prayer	for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 32026/2010 (With prayer for Prayer	for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 34494/2010 (With prayer for Prayer	for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 4710/2011 (With prayer for Prayer	for Interim Relief)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Y.Vismai Rao,adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy ,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.4707/2011

Signature Not Verified

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent

Date: 2014.07.05

11:13:23 IST

Reason:

No.6. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks
whereafter no extension shall be allowed by this Court.

....2

SLP(C) No.4710/2011

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given three weeks

time to comply with the terms of the office report.

SLP(C) No.31801/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. He has stated that he has already cured the defects in the application for substitution. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

SLP(C) No.31905, 31980 & 32026/2010

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance for filing the proof of dasti notice already issued to the respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.31905/10 & 32026/10 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.31980/2010.

List again on 5.09.2014.

SLP(C) No.31913 & 34494/2010

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB