

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4707/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2010
in WP No. 25394/2003 passed by the High Court of A.P at Hyderabad)

A.P.INDUSL.DEV.CORP.TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)
WITH SLP(C) No. 31905/2010
(office report on default)
SLP(C) No. 31980/2010
(office report on default)
SLP(C) No. 4710/2011
(office report on default)

Date : 12/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv. for
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

SLP 31980 Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

SLP 4710 Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In case steps are not taken by the learned counsel
for the petitioners in SLP (C) Nos. 4707/2011, 31905/2010 and
31980/2010 for effecting service on the unserved respondents
in all the matters, special leave petitions shall stand
dismissed qua unserved respondents without further reference
to the Court.

Further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP (C) No. 4710 of 2011 for filing an application for withdrawal of special leave petition.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER