

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
4710/2011

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2010
in WP No. 24489/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

BR.MGR.SIB BRANCH,STATE BANK OF HYD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of SLP)

Date : 15/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter
has been settled and bank has recorded full satisfaction. Learned
counsel seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition.

I.A. No. 2/14 is allowed.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as

Signature Not Verified

withdrawn.

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.22

12:10:15 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER(Sneh Lata Sharma)
COURT MASTER