

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s)

31801/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2010
in WP No. 5322/2008 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GM ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FINANCIAL CO&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions for dasti service)

Date : 28/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners

As requested, learned counsel for the petitioners is
permitted for dasti service to be served on the legal
representatives of deceased common respondent no. 2
through the lower Court.

The application is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.10.30

16:50:03 IST

Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER