

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31801/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
28/04/2010 in WP No. 5322/2008 passed by the High Court Of A.P.
At Hyderabad)

GM ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FINANCIAL CO&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date :28/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two
weeks' time to file application for substituted
service in respect of legal representative Nos. (I
to V) of deceased common respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]
Court Master