

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 31801/2010

GM ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FINANCIAL CO&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Veeresh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file proof of paper publication in respect of Respondent No.2(i) TO 2(v). However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has again filed fresh I.A. for paper publication to be published in other newspapers than earlier. This fresh I.A. shall be processed and list again on 3.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar