

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 3/2011, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
4707/2011

A.P.INDUSL.DEV.CORP.TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORP.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31905/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31980/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 32026/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34494/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31913/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31971/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31801/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15591/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2011
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2011)

Date : 02-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

Mr. Yesasvi M., Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr.Ashish Wad,Adv.
Mrs.Jayashree Wad,Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Ms.Sukriti Jaggi,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr.K.Sharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Yesasvi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4707/2011

Respondent Nos.2-5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In respect of respondent No.6, SLP has been dismissed vide order dated 19.09.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31905/2010

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In respect of respondent No.3, SLP has been dismissed vide order dated 12.11.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31980/2010

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 32026/2010

Respondent Nos.1 & 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 34494/2010

Service is complete. The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31913/2010

The respondent Nos.1-4 & 5 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Service is complete qua respondent No.6 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31971/2010

Both the respondents have failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 31801/2010

Matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, Registry to list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 15591/2011

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2 & 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB