

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4707/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2010 in WP No. 25394/2003 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

A.P.STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31905/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31980/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 32026/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34494/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31913/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31971/2010 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31801/2010 (XII-A)

IA No. 2/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 15591/2011 (XII-A)

IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Parties

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Dv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Harichandan, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. S. Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv/

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We decline to interfere in these Special Leave Petition(s). The Special Leave Petition(s) are accordingly dismissed.

In view of the above, pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER